Town of Los Altos Hills City Council Special Meeting Minutes

Thursday, August 19, 2022 – 10:00 a.m. Council Chambers, 26379 Fremont Road, Los Altos Hills, California

CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL

This meeting was conducted virtually pursuant to the provisions of Assembly Bill 361 and Government Code Section 54953(e) related to conducting public meetings during the COVID-19 pandemic. **Mayor Tyson** called the City Council Special Meeting to order at 10:00 a.m.

Present: Mayor George Tyson, Vice Mayor Linda Swan, Councilmember Stanley Q. Mok, Councilmember Lisa H. Schmidt, Councilmember Kavita Tanka
Absent: None
Staff: City Manager Peter Pirnejad, City Attorney Steve Mattas, City Clerk Deborah Padovan

1. <u>PUBLIC COMMENT (Public Comment is Limited to Items which are the Subject of the Special Meeting)</u>

There was no public comment.

2. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

A. Consideration of **Resolution 81-22** Cancelling the November 8, 2022 General Municipal Election and Appointing the Nominated Candidates to the Los Altos Hills City Council (Staff: D. Padovan)

City Clerk Deborah Padovan presented the staff report.

MOTION MADE AND SECONDED: Vice Mayor **Swan** moved to adopt Resolution 81-22 Cancelling the November 8, 2022 General Municipal Election and Appointing the Nominated Candidates to the Los Altos Hills City Council The motion was seconded by Councilmember **Schmidt**.

MOTION PASSED 5-0:AYES:Tyson, Swan, Mok, Schmidt, TankhaNOES:NoneABSTAIN:NoneRECUSE:NoneABSENT:None

3. ADJOURN

The meeting adjourned at 10:04 a.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Deborah L. Padovan

Deborah Padovan City Clerk

The minutes of the August 19, 2022, special City Council meeting were approved as presented at the September 15, 2022, special City Council meeting.